

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the first inventor's residence city to Milton Mills, New Hampshire. previously recorded on Reel 028025 Frame 0093. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of their right, title and interest to General Electric Company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Victor Hugo Silva Correia	09/19/2012
Christopher Michael Ceglio	09/19/2012
David Scott Stapleton	09/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address;	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13433947

PATENT

REEL: 029125 FRAME: 0112

CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA	
Fax Number: 7045998719 Phone: 704-599-8911 Emall: jmh@thl-iplaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful. it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Trego, Hines & Ladenheim, PLLC Address Line 1: 9300 Harris Comers Parkway Address Line 2: Sulte 210 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28269		
ATTORNEY DOCK NUMBER:	ET	247540
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Hines		Jonathan M. Hines
Signature: /Jonathan M. Hines/		
Date:		09/28/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=247540-assig- source=247540-assig- source=247540-assig-	19SEP2012#p 19SEP2012#p	page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2116725 Receipt Date: 09/28/2012 Fee Amount: \$40

source=247540-assig-19SEP2012#page4.tif

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

Docket No. 247540 -

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Victor Hugo Silva Correia	of	Milton Mills, New Hampshire, US
Christopher Michael Ceglio	of	Salem, Massachusetts, US
David Scott Stapleton	of	Boston, Massachusetts, US

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the US Patent Application No. 13/443,947 for United States Patent currently entitled:

ASYMMETRIC RADIAL SPLINE SEAL FOR A GAS TURBINE ENGINE

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029125 FRAME: 0114

Docket No. 247540-1 "Assignment S ASYMMETRIC RADIAL SPLINE SE	Signature Page EAL FOR A G	, AS TURBINE I	ENGINE
INVENTOR 1)		
Signature: Victor Hugo Silva Correia	<u></u>	Date:	19/2012
Witnessed by: Chrysle J. Signature	ic_	Date:	9/2012
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by:	EL	Date:	1/19/2012
Signature ROSECT VON DER ES Printed Name of Witness	sch_		
SECTION BELOW IS FO	R SIGNING I	N PRESENCE	OF A NOTARY
Victor Hugo Silva Correia	yrinia ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana	Date:	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	•		
This day of	onally known a	ıs the individua	onally came the above-named l who executed the foregoing of his/her own free will for
Seal	_	(Nota	ry Public)
		·	•

INVENTOR 2

Docket No. 247540-1 "Signment Sign ASYMMETRIC RADIAL SPLINE SEAL	
Signature: Christopher Michael Ceglio	Date: 9/19/2012
Witnessed by Signature	Date: 9/19/2012
ROBERT VON DER ESCH Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: My Signature	Date: 9/19/2012
Christopher Tura Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Christopher Michael Ceglio	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, Christopher Michael Ceglio, to me perforegoing assignment, who acknowledged will for the purposes therein set forth.	2012 before me personally came the above-named resonally known as the individual who executed the to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
Seal	/ht_a by tay s
	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3

Docket No. 247540-1	"Assignment Signature Page"	\sim
	AL SPLINE SEAL FOR A GAS	TURBINE ENGINE

Signature:	Date: 9/19/30/2
David Scott Stapleton Witnessed by:	Date: 9/19/2012
Signature ROBERT VON DER ESCH Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Witness Signature	Date: 9/19/2012
Christopher Tura	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
David Scott Stapleton	
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	
David Scott Stapleton, to me personally kno	2 before me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Matam, Buklia)
	(Notary Public)

501884069

04/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	· ·
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Victor Hugo Silva Correia	04/09/2012
Mr. Christopher Michael Ceglio	04/06/2012
Mr. David Scott Stapleton	04/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13443947	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(704)599-8719 Fax Number: 7045998911 Phone: jmh@thl-iplaw.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Jonathan M. Hines Correspondent Name:

9300 Harris Corners Parkway Address Line 1:

Suite 210 Address Line 2:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28269 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247540
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Hines

Total Attachments: 4

source=247540-2-US-ASN-10APR2012#page1.tif

source=247540-2-US-ASN-10APR2012#page2.tlf source=247540-2-US-ASN-10APR2012#page3.tif

source=247540-2-US-ASN-10APR2012#pege4.tif

RECORDED: 09/28/2012

REEL: 029125 FRAME: 0118

PATENT